
HEADCOUNT BY ETHNICITY & GENDER
Gallup Branch

Fall Semesters
Ethnicity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
American Indian
  Male 637 552 691 759 829 9.22% 30.14%
  Female 1,379 1,338 1,473 1,521 1,627 6.97% 17.98%
    Total Headcount 2,016 1,890 2,164 2,280 2,456 7.72% 21.83%

Black
  Male 2 5 4 8 10 25.00% 400.00%
  Female 7 7 4 7 4 -42.86% -42.86%
    Total Headcount 9 12 8 15 14 -6.67% 55.56%

Asian/Pac. Island.
  Male 3 8 6 6 5 -16.67% 66.67%
  Female 6 11 9 5 8 60.00% 33.33%
    Total Headcount 9 19 15 11 13 18.18% 44.44%

Hispanic
  Male 75 82 94 96 88 -8.33% 17.33%
  Female 165 164 187 199 186 -6.53% 12.73%
    Total Headcount 240 246 281 295 274 -7.12% 14.17%

White, Non-Hispanic
  Male 122 109 123 115 117 1.74% -4.10%
  Female 189 194 200 193 194 0.52% 2.65%
    Total Headcount 311 303 323 308 311 0.97% 0.00%

Foreign
  Male 1 0 2 0 3 N/A 200.00%
  Female 2 2 4 1 2 100.00% 0.00%
    Total Headcount 3 2 6 1 5 400.00% 66.67%

No Response
  Male 24 16 25 16 16 0.00% -33.33%
  Female 26 27 36 34 25 -26.47% -3.85%
    Total Headcount 50 43 61 50 41 -18.00% -18.00%

Total
  Male 864 772 945 1,000 1,068 6.80% 23.61%
  Female 1,774 1,743 1,913 1,960 2,046 4.39% 15.33%
    Total Headcount 2,638 2,515 2,858 2,960 3,114 5.20% 18.04%
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HEADCOUNT BY ETHNICITY & GENDER, continued
Los Alamos Branch

Fall Semesters
Ethnicity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
American Indian
  Male 7 12 12 13 12 -7.69% 71.43%
  Female 15 27 19 36 39 8.33% 160.00%
    Total Headcount 22 39 31 49 51 4.08% 131.82%

Black
  Male 3 1 4 5 2 -60.00% -33.33%
  Female 1 2 2 3 1 -66.67% 0.00%
    Total Headcount 4 3 6 8 3 -62.50% -25.00%

Asian/Pac. Island.
  Male 6 8 8 6 8 33.33% 33.33%
  Female 22 23 17 15 17 13.33% -22.73%
    Total Headcount 28 31 25 21 25 19.05% -10.71%

Hispanic
  Male 123 122 122 141 150 6.38% 21.95%
  Female 187 201 230 217 230 5.99% 22.99%
    Total Headcount 310 323 352 358 380 6.15% 22.58%

White, Non-Hispanic
  Male 190 156 172 185 171 -7.57% -10.00%
  Female 278 299 248 262 249 -4.96% -10.43%
    Total Headcount 468 455 420 447 420 -6.04% -10.26%

Foreign
  Male 3 1 4 4 4 0.00% 33.33%
  Female 6 4 9 10 8 -20.00% 33.33%
    Total Headcount 9 5 13 14 12 -14.29% 33.33%

No Response
  Male 7 15 20 32 25 -21.88% 257.14%
  Female 12 12 23 30 29 -3.33% 141.67%
    Total Headcount 19 27 43 62 54 -12.90% 184.21%

Total
  Male 339 315 342 386 372 -3.63% 9.73%
  Female 521 568 548 573 573 0.00% 9.98%
    Total Headcount 860 883 890 959 945 -1.46% 9.88%
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HEADCOUNT BY ETHNICITY & GENDER, continued
Valencia Branch

Fall Semesters
Ethnicity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
American Indian
  Male 22 18 20 14 8 -42.86% -63.64%
  Female 46 48 47 41 49 19.51% 6.52%
    Total Headcount 68 66 67 55 57 3.64% -16.18%

Black
  Male 23 9 7 11 11 0.00% -52.17%
  Female 16 12 6 13 8 -38.46% -50.00%
    Total Headcount 39 21 13 24 19 -20.83% -51.28%

Asian/Pac. Island.
  Male 6 5 5 5 6 20.00% 0.00%
  Female 13 7 7 8 8 0.00% -38.46%
    Total Headcount 19 12 12 13 14 7.69% -26.32%

Hispanic
  Male 261 245 244 270 280 3.70% 7.28%
  Female 594 593 659 660 675 2.27% 13.64%
    Total Headcount 855 838 903 930 955 2.69% 11.70%

White, Non-Hispanic
  Male 163 169 206 178 186 4.49% 14.11%
  Female 377 410 449 468 443 -5.34% 17.51%
    Total Headcount 540 579 655 646 629 -2.63% 16.48%

Foreign
  Male 1 2 1 1 4 300.00% 300.00%
  Female 2 2 5 4 9 125.00% 350.00%
    Total Headcount 3 4 6 5 13 160.00% 333.33%

No Response
  Male 22 17 19 21 21 0.00% -4.55%
  Female 28 23 35 34 37 8.82% 32.14%
    Total Headcount 50 40 54 55 58 5.45% 16.00%

Total
  Male 498 465 502 500 516 3.20% 3.61%
  Female 1,076 1,095 1,208 1,228 1,229 0.08% 14.22%
    Total Headcount 1,574 1,560 1,710 1,728 1,745 0.98% 10.86%
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HEADCOUNT BY ETHNICITY & GENDER, continued
Taos Branch

Fall Semesters
Ethnicity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
American Indian
  Male 23 21 12 22 14 -36.36% -39.13%
  Female 48 56 60 79 57 -27.85% 18.75%
    Total Headcount 71 77 72 101 71 -29.70% 0.00%

Black
  Male 3 2 2 1 1 0.00% -66.67%
  Female 3 6 5 2 5 150.00% 66.67%
    Total Headcount 6 8 7 3 6 100.00% 0.00%

Asian/Pac. Island.
  Male 1 3 7 5 3 -40.00% 200.00%
  Female 6 2 5 5 14 180.00% 133.33%
    Total Headcount 7 5 12 10 17 70.00% 142.86%

Hispanic
  Male 154 183 215 161 162 0.62% 5.19%
  Female 363 420 441 406 359 -11.58% -1.10%
    Total Headcount 517 603 656 567 521 -8.11% 0.77%

White, Non-Hispanic
  Male 84 115 137 147 117 -20.41% 39.29%
  Female 252 305 296 287 304 5.92% 20.63%
    Total Headcount 336 420 433 434 421 -3.00% 25.30%

Foreign
  Male 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
  Female 2 2 1 0 1 N/A -50.00%
    Total Headcount 2 2 1 0 1 N/A -50.00%

No Response
  Male 32 42 283 53 19 -64.15% -40.63%
  Female 77 74 168 88 65 -26.14% -15.58%
    Total Headcount 109 116 451 141 84 -40.43% -22.94%

Total
  Male 297 366 656 389 316 -18.77% 6.40%
  Female 751 865 976 867 805 -7.15% 7.19%
    Total Headcount 1,048 1,231 1,632 1,256 1,121 -10.75% 6.97%
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HEADCOUNT BY RESIDENCY

Gallup Branch

Fall Semesters
Residency 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
   Resident 1,972 1,759 2,064 2,101 2,131 1.43% 8.06%
   NonResident 666 756 794 859 983 14.44% 47.60%
Branch Total 2,638 2,515 2,858 2,960 3,114 5.20% 18.04%

Los Alamos  Branch

Fall Semesters
Residency 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
   Resident 805 845 837 901 903 0.22% 12.17%
   NonResident 55 38 53 58 42 -27.59% -23.64%
Branch Total 860 883 890 959 945 -1.46% 9.88%

Valencia  Branch

Fall Semesters
Residency 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
   Resident 1,551 1,530 1,672 1,693 1,697 0.24% 9.41%
   NonResident 23 30 38 35 48 37.14% 108.70%
Branch Total 1,574 1,560 1,710 1,728 1,745 0.98% 10.86%

Taos  Branch

Fall Semesters
Residency 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
   Resident 995 1,163 1,323 1,045 1,007 -3.64% 1.21%
   NonResident 53 68 309 211 114 -45.97% 115.09%
Branch Total 1,048 1,231 1,632 1,256 1,121 -10.75% 6.97%
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HEADCOUNT BY CLASSIFICATION

Gallup Branch

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
Undergraduate
   Freshmen 773 778 967 1,048 1,104 5.34% 42.82%
   Sophomore 897 909 1,037 1,100 1,156 5.09% 28.87%
     Subtotal Ugrad. 1,670 1,687 2,004 2,148 2,260 5.21% 35.33%
Non-Degree
  With Bachelors 163 126 131 118 121 2.54% -25.77%
  Without Bachelors 372 371 322 280 265 -5.36% -28.76%
  Concurrent Enroll 433 331 401 414 468 13.04% 8.08%
        Subtotal ND 968 828 854 812 854 5.17% -11.78%
Branch Total 2,638 2,515 2,858 2,960 3,114 5.20% 18.04%

Los Alamos Branch

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
Undergraduate
   Freshmen 239 277 305 329 269 -18.24% 12.55%
   Sophomore 238 242 264 269 318 18.22% 33.61%
     Subtotal Ugrad. 477 519 569 598 587 -1.84% 23.06%
Non-Degree
  With Bachelors 199 204 155 157 170 8.28% -14.57%
  Without Bachelors 171 158 149 171 151 -11.70% -11.70%
  Concurrent Enroll 13 2 17 33 37 12.12% 184.62%
        Subtotal ND 383 364 321 361 358 -0.83% -6.53%
Branch Total 860 883 890 959 945 -1.46% 9.88%
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HEADCOUNT BY CLASSIFICATION, continued

Valencia Branch

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
Undergraduate
   Freshmen 675 683 711 709 737 3.95% 9.19%
   Sophomore 538 586 636 651 685 5.22% 27.32%
     Subtotal Ugrad. 1,213 1,269 1,347 1,360 1,422 4.56% 17.23%
Non-Degree
  With Bachelors 39 27 37 15 22 46.67% -43.59%
  Without Bachelors 306 233 222 176 189 7.39% -38.24%
  Concurrent Enroll 16 31 104 177 112 -36.72% 600.00%
        Subtotal ND 361 291 363 368 323 -12.23% -10.53%
Branch Total 1,574 1,560 1,710 1,728 1,745 0.98% 10.86%

Taos Branch

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
Undergraduate
   Freshmen 364 349 391 328 283 -13.72% -22.25%
   Sophomore 242 238 299 327 336 2.75% 38.84%
     Subtotal Ugrad. 606 587 690 655 619 -5.50% 2.15%
Non-Degree
  With Bachelors 157 186 162 185 133 -28.11% -15.29%
  Without Bachelors 138 190 426 175 183 4.57% 32.61%
  Concurrent Enroll 147 268 354 241 186 -22.82% 26.53%
        Subtotal ND 442 644 942 601 502 -16.47% 13.57%
Branch Total 1,048 1,231 1,632 1,256 1,121 -10.75% 6.97%
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RETENTION TO THIRD SEMESTER

Gallup Branch

Fall Semesters
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Ethnicity
American Indian 53.66% 47.66% 59.69% 55.70% 59.24%
Black 0.00% N/A N/A 100.00% 50.00%
Asian N/A N/A N/A 0.00% 100.00%
Hispanic 71.43% 50.00% 40.74% 70.00% 65.52%
White, Non-Hispanic 42.11% 40.00% 62.50% 53.85% 44.44%
Foreign 100.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Response 25.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%
    Total 53.09% 48.17% 56.97% 57.95% 59.30%

Note:  Does not include Beginning Freshmen that are concurrently enrolled students

Los Alamos Branch

Fall Semesters
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Ethnicity
American Indian 0.00% N/A 60.00% 66.67% 100.00%
Black N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Asian N/A 100.00% N/A N/A 100.00%
Hispanic 71.43% 58.33% 61.54% 60.00% 56.52%
White, Non-Hispanic 28.57% 50.00% 40.00% 57.14% 39.29%
Foreign 0.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Response N/A N/A N/A 0.00% 16.67%
    Total 38.89% 57.89% 54.02% 56.00% 48.78%

Note:  Does not include Beginning Freshmen that are concurrently enrolled students
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RETENTION TO THIRD SEMESTER, continued

Valencia Branch

Fall Semesters
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Ethnicity
American Indian 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 25.00% 50.00%
Black 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 100.00% 20.00%
Asian N/A 0.00% N/A N/A 100.00%
Hispanic 75.00% 62.64% 63.92% 59.77% 57.89%
White, Non-Hispanic 64.29% 55.81% 69.57% 46.55% 47.27%
Foreign N/A N/A N/A 0.00% N/A
No Response N/A 80.00% 50.00% 33.33% 25.00%
    Total 69.05% 59.60% 64.43% 53.25% 52.11%

Note:  Does not include Beginning Freshmen that are concurrently enrolled students

Taos Branch

Fall Semesters
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Ethnicity
American Indian 20.00% 50.00% 66.67% 50.00% 75.00%
Black N/A 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A
Asian N/A 0.00% N/A N/A 50.00%
Hispanic 48.72% 53.85% 50.00% 41.38% 58.82%
White, Non-Hispanic 46.67% 40.00% 45.45% 33.33% 53.85%
Foreign N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No Response N/A 0.00% 0.00% 13.33% 50.00%
    Total 45.76% 42.86% 48.00% 32.81% 57.50%

Note:  Does not include Beginning Freshmen that are concurrently enrolled students
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Level/Enrl Status 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg.5 yr. Chg. 
Undergraduate
   Returning 11,398 11,660 12,001 12,476 12,872 3.17% 12.93%
   Readmit 1,051 1,036 992 1,072 996 -7.09% -5.23%
   New Beg. Fresh. 2,639 2,405 2,821 3,004 3,086 2.73% 16.94%
   Transfers    
      from NM 513 578 607 633 661 4.42% 28.85%
      from outside NM 356 363 385 360 412 14.44% 15.73%
   Total 15,957 16,042 16,806 17,545 18,027 2.75% 12.97%
Non-Degree    
   Returning 1,069 943 952 1,004 971 -3.29% -9.17%
   Readmit 768 792 747 702 759 8.12% -1.17%
   New Beg. Fresh. 50 59 55 36 31 -13.89% -38.00%
   Transfers    
      from NM 164 147 124 99 75 -24.24% -54.27%
      from outside NM 447 465 438 437 370 -15.33% -17.23%
   Other 24 32 44 43 41 -4.65% 70.83%
   Total 2,522 2,438 2,360 2,321 2,247 -3.19% -10.90%
AGSM    
   Returning 341 343 375 412 386 -6.31% 13.20%
   Readmit 23 12 8 13 10 -23.08% -56.52%
   New   64 75 98 86 78 -9.30% 21.88%
   Total 428 430 481 511 474 -7.24% 10.75%
Grad Programs    
   Returning 2,882 3,081 3,193 3,396 3,607 6.21% 25.16%
   Readmit 281 160 191 183 184 0.55% -34.52%
   New   693 681 686 855 819 -4.21% 18.18%
   Total 3,856 3,922 4,070 4,434 4,610 3.97% 19.55%
Law    
   Returning 235 218 221 209 238 13.88% 1.28%
   Readmit 52 18 22 24 22 -8.33% -57.69%
   New   59 103 90 86 84 -2.33% 42.37%
   Total 346 339 333 319 344 7.84% -0.58%
Med    
   Returning 224 220 225 221 221 0.00% -1.34%
   Readmit 52 7 21 35 30 -14.29% -42.31%
   New   21 75 58 47 47 0.00% 123.81%
   Total 297 302 304 303 298 -1.65% 0.34%
Pharmd    
   Returning 318 324 311 320 297 -7.19% -6.60%
   Readmit 14 31 14 28 15 -46.43% 7.14%
   Transfer from NM 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A
   New   30 31 26 12 26 116.67% -13.33%
   Total 362 386 351 360 339 -5.83% -6.35%

Total Headcount 23,768 23,859 24,705 25,793 26,339 2.12% 10.82%

MAIN CAMPUS

Fall Semesters
Headcount by Level and Enrollment Status
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 635 671 764 798 802 0.50% 26.30%
     Part -Time 305 308 344 330 381 15.45% 24.92%
      Total Headcount 940 979 1,108 1,128 1,183 4.88% 25.85%
  Black
     Full -Time 303 307 340 380 412 8.42% 35.97%
     Part -Time 106 110 117 101 112 10.89% 5.66%
      Total Headcount 409 417 457 481 524 8.94% 28.12%
  Asian
     Full -Time 427 435 451 456 466 2.19% 9.13%
     Part -Time 123 118 129 118 126 6.78% 2.44%
      Total Headcount 550 553 580 574 592 3.14% 7.64%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 3,925 4,032 4,185 4,591 4,741 3.27% 20.79%
     Part -Time 1,330 1,285 1,425 1,441 1,517 5.27% 14.06%
      Total Headcount 5,255 5,317 5,610 6,032 6,258 3.75% 19.09%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 6,311 6,320 6,320 6,547 6,548 0.02% 3.76%
     Part -Time 1,924 1,848 1,846 1,727 1,721 -0.35% -10.55%
      Total Headcount 8,235 8,168 8,166 8,274 8,269 -0.06% 0.41%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 116 122 122 108 95 -12.04% -18.10%
     Part -Time 13 20 12 21 14 -33.33% 7.69%
      Total Headcount 129 142 134 129 109 -15.50% -15.50%
  No Response
     Full -Time 316 345 556 704 849 20.60% 168.67%
     Part -Time 123 121 195 223 243 8.97% 97.56%
      Total Headcount 439 466 751 927 1,092 17.80% 148.75%

Undergraduate Subtotals 
     Full -Time 12,033 12,232 12,738 13,584 13,913 2.42% 15.62%
     Part -Time 3,924 3,810 4,068 3,961 4,114 3.86% 4.84%
      Total Headcount 15,957 16,042 16,806 17,545 18,027 2.75% 12.97%
(continued)

MAIN CAMPUS
HEADCOUNT BY LEVEL, ETHNICITY & LOAD

Undergraduate
Fall Semesters

Page 43



 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 6 5 2 4 7 75.00% 16.67%
     Part -Time 92 89 78 84 99 17.86% 7.61%
      Total Headcount 98 94 80 88 106 20.45% 8.16%
  Black
     Full -Time 5 7 1 2 1 -50.00% -80.00%
     Part -Time 39 38 39 49 31 -36.73% -20.51%
      Total Headcount 44 45 40 51 32 -37.25% -27.27%
  Asian
     Full -Time 5 3 5 5 1 -80.00% -80.00%
     Part -Time 54 70 69 66 67 1.52% 24.07%
      Total Headcount 59 73 74 71 68 -4.23% 15.25%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 33 23 24 27 24 -11.11% -27.27%
     Part -Time 486 482 452 432 451 4.40% -7.20%
      Total Headcount 519 505 476 459 475 3.49% -8.48%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 95 68 77 68 51 -25.00% -46.32%
     Part -Time 1,498 1,370 1,280 1,267 1,172 -7.50% -21.76%
      Total Headcount 1,593 1,438 1,357 1,335 1,223 -8.39% -23.23%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 34 40 39 50 61 22.00% 79.41%
     Part -Time 60 56 60 49 53 8.16% -11.67%
      Total Headcount 94 96 99 99 114 15.15% 21.28%
  No Response
     Full -Time 9 9 14 14 11 -21.43% 22.22%
     Part -Time 106 178 220 204 218 6.86% 105.66%
      Total Headcount 115 187 234 218 229 5.05% 99.13%

Non-Degree Subtotals 
     Full -Time 187 155 162 170 156 -8.24% -16.58%
     Part -Time 2,335 2,283 2,198 2,151 2,091 -2.79% -10.45%
      Total Headcount 2,522 2,438 2,360 2,321 2,247 -3.19% -10.90%
(continued)

HEADCOUNT BY LEVEL, ETHNICITY & LOAD, continued

Fall Semesters
Non-Degree
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 7 5 5 8 5 -37.50% -28.57%
     Part -Time 4 1 7 7 4 -42.86% 0.00%
      Total Headcount 11 6 12 15 9 -40.00% -18.18%
  Black
     Full -Time 5 4 1 3 1 -66.67% -80.00%
     Part -Time 3 1 3 3 5 66.67% 66.67%
      Total Headcount 8 5 4 6 6 0.00% -25.00%
  Asian
     Full -Time 3 9 8 13 4 -69.23% 33.33%
     Part -Time 3 4 11 13 8 -38.46% 166.67%
      Total Headcount 6 13 19 26 12 -53.85% 100.00%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 26 29 36 41 32 -21.95% 23.08%
     Part -Time 39 28 31 48 51 6.25% 30.77%
      Total Headcount 65 57 67 89 83 -6.74% 27.69%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 98 105 107 98 76 -22.45% -22.45%
     Part -Time 150 166 207 208 207 -0.48% 38.00%
      Total Headcount 248 271 314 306 283 -7.52% 14.11%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 15 19 28 25 21 -16.00% 40.00%
     Part -Time 12 7 10 18 17 -5.56% 41.67%
      Total Headcount 27 26 38 43 38 -11.63% 40.74%
  No Response
     Full -Time 16 13 7 6 5 -16.67% -68.75%
     Part -Time 47 39 20 20 38 90.00% -19.15%
      Total Headcount 63 52 27 26 43 65.38% -31.75%

AGSM Subtotals 
     Full -Time 170 184 192 194 144 -25.77% -15.29%
     Part -Time 258 246 289 317 330 4.10% 27.91%
      Total Headcount 428 430 481 511 474 -7.24% 10.75%
(continued)

HEADCOUNT BY LEVEL, ETHNICITY & LOAD, continued

AGSM
Fall Semesters
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 66 71 50 61 84 37.70% 27.27%
     Part -Time 50 50 73 95 85 -10.53% 70.00%
      Total Headcount 116 121 123 156 169 8.33% 45.69%
  Black
     Full -Time 34 35 31 36 33 -8.33% -2.94%
     Part -Time 39 38 40 41 49 19.51% 25.64%
      Total Headcount 73 73 71 77 82 6.49% 12.33%
  Asian
     Full -Time 35 42 46 57 56 -1.75% 60.00%
     Part -Time 42 52 36 44 56 27.27% 33.33%
      Total Headcount 77 94 82 101 112 10.89% 45.45%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 280 308 302 347 354 2.02% 26.43%
     Part -Time 320 316 371 423 419 -0.95% 30.94%
      Total Headcount 600 624 673 770 773 0.39% 28.83%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 1,038 1,021 1,055 1,113 1,143 2.70% 10.12%
     Part -Time 1,325 1,294 1,252 1,362 1,421 4.33% 7.25%
      Total Headcount 2,363 2,315 2,307 2,475 2,564 3.60% 8.51%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 275 371 423 403 332 -17.62% 20.73%
     Part -Time 220 184 224 251 307 22.31% 39.55%
      Total Headcount 495 555 647 654 639 -2.29% 29.09%
  No Response
     Full -Time 66 65 79 91 128 40.66% 93.94%
     Part -Time 66 75 88 110 143 30.00% 116.67%
      Total Headcount 132 140 167 201 271 34.83% 105.30%

Grad Programs Subtotals 
     Full -Time 1,794 1,913 1,986 2,108 2,130 1.04% 18.73%
     Part -Time 2,062 2,009 2,084 2,326 2,480 6.62% 20.27%
      Total Headcount 3,856 3,922 4,070 4,434 4,610 3.97% 19.55%
(continued)

HEADCOUNT BY LEVEL, ETHNICITY & LOAD, continued

Graduate Programs
Fall Semesters
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 24 24 24 26 33 26.92% 37.50%
     Part -Time 0 0 1 0 1 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 24 24 25 26 34 30.77% 41.67%
  Black
     Full -Time 10 7 8 6 10 66.67% 0.00%
     Part -Time 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 10 7 8 6 10 66.67% 0.00%
  Asian
     Full -Time 6 7 5 4 7 75.00% 16.67%
     Part -Time 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 7 7 5 4 7 75.00% 0.00%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 76 73 75 72 75 4.17% -1.32%
     Part -Time 1 4 3 0 1 N/A 0.00%
      Total Headcount 77 77 78 72 76 5.56% -1.30%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 208 203 197 193 201 4.15% -3.37%
     Part -Time 2 4 4 4 4 0.00% 100.00%
      Total Headcount 210 207 201 197 205 4.06% -2.38%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 3 2 1 1 2 100.00% -33.33%
     Part -Time 0 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 3 2 1 2 2 0.00% -33.33%
  No Response
     Full -Time 13 15 15 11 10 -9.09% -23.08%
     Part -Time 2 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 15 15 15 12 10 -16.67% -33.33%

Law Subtotals 
     Full -Time 340 331 325 313 338 7.99% -0.59%
     Part -Time 6 8 8 6 6 0.00% 0.00%
      Total Headcount 346 339 333 319 344 7.84% -0.58%
(continued)

HEADCOUNT BY LEVEL, ETHNICITY & LOAD

Law
Fall Semesters
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 12 11 9 10 11 10.00% -8.33%
     Part -Time 1 1 0 1 1 0.00% 0.00%
      Total Headcount 13 12 9 11 12 9.09% -7.69%
  Black
     Full -Time 4 3 2 2 3 50.00% -25.00%
     Part -Time 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 4 3 2 2 3 50.00% -25.00%
  Asian
     Full -Time 21 20 20 20 20 0.00% -4.76%
     Part -Time 0 1 0 0 2 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 21 21 20 20 22 10.00% 4.76%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 68 78 79 74 72 -2.70% 5.88%
     Part -Time 2 1 1 2 6 200.00% 200.00%
      Total Headcount 70 79 80 76 78 2.63% 11.43%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 179 177 180 177 163 -7.91% -8.94%
     Part -Time 3 1 2 4 11 175.00% 266.67%
      Total Headcount 182 178 182 181 174 -3.87% -4.40%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
     Part -Time 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
  No Response
     Full -Time 7 9 10 13 9 -30.77% 28.57%
     Part -Time 0 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 7 9 11 13 9 -30.77% 28.57%

Med Subtotals 
     Full -Time 291 298 300 296 278 -6.08% -4.47%
     Part -Time 6 4 4 7 20 185.71% 233.33%
      Total Headcount 297 302 304 303 298 -1.65% 0.34%
(continued)
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 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 1 yr. Chg. 5 yr. Chg.
  American Indian
     Full -Time 9 12 11 12 14 16.67% 55.56%
     Part -Time 0 2 3 4 1 -75.00% N/A
      Total Headcount 9 14 14 16 15 -6.25% 66.67%
  Black
     Full -Time 5 5 4 5 4 -20.00% -20.00%
     Part -Time 4 3 2 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 9 8 6 5 4 -20.00% -55.56%
  Asian
     Full -Time 100 93 85 78 60 -23.08% -40.00%
     Part -Time 4 5 7 4 4 0.00% 0.00%
      Total Headcount 104 98 92 82 64 -21.95% -38.46%
  Hispanic
     Full -Time 78 86 84 93 94 1.08% 20.51%
     Part -Time 19 21 14 14 10 -28.57% -47.37%
      Total Headcount 97 107 98 107 104 -2.80% 7.22%
  White, Non-Hispanic
     Full -Time 118 128 110 118 127 7.63% 7.63%
     Part -Time 21 24 22 17 10 -41.18% -52.38%
      Total Headcount 139 152 132 135 137 1.48% -1.44%
  Foreign
     Full -Time 1 2 2 3 3 0.00% 200.00%
     Part -Time 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
      Total Headcount 1 2 2 3 3 0.00% 200.00%
  No Response
     Full -Time 3 2 3 9 9 0.00% 200.00%
     Part -Time 0 3 4 3 3 0.00% N/A
      Total Headcount 3 5 7 12 12 0.00% 300.00%

Pharmd Subtotals 
     Full -Time 314 328 299 318 311 -2.20% -0.96%
     Part -Time 48 58 52 42 28 -33.33% -41.67%
      Total Headcount 362 386 351 360 339 -5.83% -6.35%

Total Headcount 23,768 23,859 24,705 25,793 26,339 2.12% 10.82%
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